

Recognized AAPD State Unit Organiztion

Alabama Society of Pediatric Dentistry


Janice G Jackson, President
Em: jang@uab.edu


Kimberly R Carr, Vice President
Em: drkimberlycarr@bellsouth.net


Douglas H. Grant, Immediate Past President
Em: dggrant2001@msn.com


John B Thornton, Secretary
Em: jbthornt@uab.edu


William M. Bishop, AAPD Liason
Em: wbishop@charter.net


Alaska Pediatric Dental Society


Roger D. Beck, President
Em: beck@mta.online.net


Paul J. Engibous, Vice President
Em: engibouspaul@hotmail.com


Thomas B. Brewer, Treasurer
Em: tbrewer@scf.cc


Christine A Roalofs, Secretary
Em: croalofs@acsalaska.net


Arizona Academy of Pediatric Dentistry


Kimberly Blaser, President
Em: kimblaserdds@hotmail.com


Bobby Y. Yang, Secretary-Treasurer
Em: byang_1999@yahoo.com


William J. Heimann, AAPD Liason
Em: wjheimann@mindspring.com


Arkansas Society of Pediatric Dentistry


Vent S Murphy, President


California Society of Pediatric Dentistry


Martin R. Steigner, President
Em: mrsteigner@yahoo.com


Richard D Udin, President-Elect
Em: rdudin@usc.edu


A. Jeffrey Wood, Vice President
Em: jwood@pacific.edu


David L. Rothman, Treasurer
Em: dvdrothman@pol.net


Lindsey A. Robinson, Secretary
Em: lindseyr@sbcglobal.net


Santos Cortez, Immediate Past President
Em: scortezdds@aol.com


Jonathon E. Lee, AAPD Liaison
Em: jelee74@earthlink.net


Melvin L. Rowan, Executive Director
Em: melrowan@aol.com


Colorado Academy of Pediatric Dentistry


Michael D Jones, President
Em: mjoneskidds@earthlink.net


Sean R. Whalen, Secretary-Treasurer
Em: sean@ddschild.com


Connecticut Society of Pediatric Dentists


Scott A. Bialik, President
Em: drbialik@drbialik.com


C. Brett Clark, Immediate Past President
Em: blaclark@adelphia.net


Gary S. Schulman, Secretary
Em: garyschulman@hotmail.com


Ira M Greene, Treasurer
Em: captgreene@comcast.net


DC Academy of Pediatric Dentistry


Roya B. Nakhgevany, President
Em: drroya@hotmail.com


Behzad Baghai, Vice President
Em: bbaghai@gmail.com


Florida Academy of Pediatric Dentistry, Inc.


Paul H Werner, President
Em: drpaul4kids@yahoo.com


Peter B Claussen, Vice President
Em: pclaussen@knology.net


Howard S Schneider, Secretary
Em: hssh@bellsouth.net


John S Bazos, Immediate Past President
Em: jbazos@bellsouth.net


Robert E Primosch, Executive Director
Em: rprimosch@dental.ufl.edu


Georgia Academy of Pediatric Dentistry, Inc.


Jonathon M Jackson, President
Em: jrjdds@bellsouth.net


J.C. Shirley, Secretary-Treasurer
Em: jcshirley@aol.com


Barry K Marcum, Immediate Past President


Lori E Paschal, AAPD Liason
Em: LePaschal@aol.com


Hawaii Academy of Pediatric Dentistry, Inc.


Lynn K Fujimoto, President
Em: steveertel@aol.com


Wesley I Odani, Secretary-Treasurer


Luke Y. Teruya, AAPD Liason
Em: teruya1004@hawaii.rr.com


Illinois Society of Pediatric Dentists


Mary E Tierney, President
Em: metdds@aol.com


Steven T Kuhn, President-Elect
Em: stevenkuhndds@yahoo.com


Thomas J Maurice, Secretary-Treasurer
Em: tmaurice@cbcast.com


Larry B Salzmann, Immediate Past President
Em: lbs@uic.edu


Mary J Hayes, AAPD Liason
Em: maryjhayes@msn.com


Indru C Punwani, Executive Director
Em: ipunwani@uic.edu


Indiana Society of Pediatric Dentistry


Rebecca S Donnelson, President


John R Wells, President-Elect
Em: hendrickspd@sbcglobal.net


Jennifer R Kugar, Immediate Past President
Em: Jkugar@iupui.edu


J. Keith Roberts, Treasurer
Em: drkeith333kids@aol.com


David M Miller, Secretary
Em: saraiihp@aol.com


Charles O Hazelrigg, AAPD Liason
Em: cchazelrigg@sbcglobal.net


Iowa Academy of Pediatric Dentistry


Pollyanne Iben, President
Em: pollyiben@mchsi.com


Michael D. Stufflebeam, Treasurer
Em: michael-stufflebeam@uiowa.edu


Kansas Association of Pediatric Dentists


Paul E Kittle, President
Em: pedident@aol.com


H. Edward Martin, Vice-President
Em: hmartin1@kc.rr.com


Glenn V Hemberger, Secretary-Treasurer
Em: GlennHemberger@yahoo.com


Kentucky Academy of Pediatric Dentistry


Kimberly S. Hansford, President
Em: khansford@rocketmail.com


Rodney A Jackson, Vice President
Em: kidzteeth@msn.com


John R Mink, Secretary-Treasurer
Em: jmink1@uky.edu


Louisiana Academy of Pediatric Dentistry


Leslie J. Jacobs, President
Em: stemarie@cox.net


Pamela R. Shaw, Secretary-Treasurer
Em: shawpamelardds@bellsouth.net


Maine Society of Pediatric Dentistry


Stephen C Mills, President
Em: LMILLS5977@aol.com


Maryland Academy of Pediatric Dentistry


B. Casey Crafton, President
Em: candlcrafton@comcast.net


Wendy C Daulat, Secretary-Treasurer
Em: wendys123@hotmail.com


Shari C. Kohn, Immediate Past President
Em: thedentist4kids@comcast.net


Rachael L. Simon, Newsletter Editor
Em: RSimon3314@aol.com


Massachusetts Academy of Pediatric Dentistry


Cristen K Beard, President
Em: ckbeard@charter.net


Dara T Cunnion, President-Elect
Em: dcunnion@bu.edu


John S Viveiros, Parliamentarian
Em: mail@braintreepediatricdental.com


Robert J Moreau, Immediate Past President
Em: primarychompers1@aol.com


Paul O Johnson, Treasurer
Em: poj7@aol.com


Kristine A. Grazioso, Secretary
Em: kagraz@aol.com


Michigan Academy of Pediatric Dentistry


Amy K. DeYoung, President
Em: akidsdds@aol.com


Kevin J Hale, President-Elect
Em: kjhale@comcast.net


Jason M Golnick, Secretary-Treasurer
Em: jgolnick@comcast.net


Martin J Makowski, Immediate Past President
Em: prmpedo@aol.com


Minnesota Academy of Pediatric Dentistry


Joni M Richmond, President
Em: jmrichmond2000@hotmail.com


John D. Collier, Vice President
Em: coll0160@tc.umn.edu


Darcy J. Rindelaub, Secretary-Treasurer
Em: darcydeboer@hotmail.com


Gregg S. Larson, Immediate Past President
Em: gregglarson@charter.net


Mississippi Association of Pediatric Dentistry


G. Ford Rowland, President
Em: fordrowland@aol.com


L. Lee Cope, Secretary-Treasurer


Missouri Academy of Pediatric Dentists


Lorrine M Henderson, President
Em: drlori@centurytel.net


Robert D Coyle, Vice President
Em: rcoyledds@hotmail.com


Craig S Hollander, Secretary-Treasurer
Em: craighdds@msn.com


Montana Academy of Pediatric Dentists


Todd T Steinmetz, President
Em: tsteinmetz@imt.net


Thomas J Wickliffe, AAPD Liason
Em: twickliffe@bresnan.net


North Carolina Academy of Pediatric Dentistry


Scott W Cashion, President
Em: scashion@triad.rr.com


Theresa L Clifton, President-Elect
Em: lclifton@nc.rr.com


Diane C. H. Dilley, Secretary-Treasurer
Em: diane_dilley@dentistry.unc.edu


Martha Ann Keels, AAPD Liason
Em: keels001@mc.duke.edu


H. Bryan Cobb, Medicaid Liaison
Em: bcobbdeacs@aol.com


Michael W. Roberts, Editor-in-Chief
Em: mike_roberts@dentistry.unc.edu


Scott D Goodman, SSPD Director
Em: sg00dman@att.net


North Dakota Association of Pediatric Dentists


William A Hunter, President
Em: whunter42@aol.com


Brent L Holman, AAPD Liason
Em: blholman@aol.com


Nebraska Society of Pediatric Dentistry


Darin L Kotil, President
Em: djkotil@yahoo.com


Nevada Academy of Pediatric Dentistry


Michael D Saxe, President
Em: achilddent@aol.com


Carl W. Ruggiero, Secretary-Treasurer
Em: was1@charterinternet.com


William F. Waggoner, AAPD Liason
Em: wwaggoner1@aol.com


New Hampshire Academy of Pediatric Dentistry


Luis S Englander, President
Em: mexaf4@comcast.net


Jennifer A. Creem, Secretary-Treasurer
Em: jencreem@aol.com


Roger Achong, Immediate Past President
Em: concordpediatricdentistry@hotmail.com


James B. Haas, AAPD Liaison
Em: jimbhaas@aol.com


New Jersey Academy of Pediatric Dentistry


Herbert H. Portnoff, President
Em: herboss@aol.com


Zuhair Sayany, Vice President
Em: kidsdmd1@comcast.net


Arthur P Fields, Secretary-Treasurer
Em: hamdent1@aol.com


Gerald J Guzy, Treasurer


Yasmi O. Crystal, Immediate Past President
Em: yasmioc@aol.com


New Mexico Association of Pediatric Dentists


Laurie A Gormley, President
Em: drscng@aol.com


Joy T Trigo, Vice President
Em: jtrigo@zianet.com


Patricia H Peck, Secretary-Treasurer
Em: peck1@plata.com


New York State Association of Pediatric Dentists


Robert J Serino, President
Em: gobob5300@aol.com


Paul M Elkin, Vice-President
Em: paulelkin@cs.com


Ross E Gruber, Secretary
Em: piggy322@aol.com


George J Cisneros, Treasurer
Em: pedort@aol.com


Lois A Jackson, AAPD Liason
Em: lajnyc@aol.com


Ohio Academy of Pediatric Dentistry


James L Kozik, President
Em: jkozik@metrohealth.org


Homa Amini, President-Elect
Em: aminih@chi.osu.edu


Amr M Moursi, Vice-President
Em: moursi@nyu.edu


Ann L. Griffen, Secretary-Treasurer
Em: griffen.1@osu.edu


Cecilia A. Moy, Immediate Past-President
Em: cecemoy1@aol.com


Leon S Silverman, AAPD Liason
Em: leonsilverman@hotmail.com


Oklahoma Association of Pediatric Dentists, Inc.


Tamara B. Worthen, President
Em: TBWorthen@aol.com


Robert C Steele, Secretary-Treasurer


Mark E Morrow, AAPD Liason
Em: m2swim@aol.com


Oregon Academy of Pediatric Dentistry


David J. Cavano, President
Em: orbieyaya@aol.com


Brandon J. Schwindt, Vice President
Em: drbrandon.tigard@gmail.com


Ryan J Hughes, Immediate Past President
Em: rjhugo22@yahoo.com


Pennsylvania Academy of Pediatric Dentistry


Bela R Vincze, President
Em: hamdent1@aol.com


Christopher J Luccy, AAPD Liason
Em: cluccy@choiceonemail.com


Rhode Island Academy of Pediatric Dentistry


Craig E. Elice, President
Em: ceelice@cox.net


Brian P Shannon, Vice-President
Em: brain_p_shannon@sbcglobal.net


South Carolina Society of Pediatric Dentistry


Vance C Shields, President


James C Beall, AAPD Liason
Em: jcbealldds@aol.com


South Dakota Society of Pediatric Dentistry


Melvin N Thaler, AAPD Liaison
Em: melthaler@yahoo.com


Bradley J. Vance, President
Em: bradleyjvance@aol.com


William J Donhiser, Vice-President
Em: admin@bhpediatricdentistry.com


Gayle V Nelson, Secretary-Treasurer
Em: dekdad@aol.com


Tennessee Society of Pediatric Dentistry


John C Stritikus, President
Em: jstritikus1@comcast.net


Heather Huntley Owens, President-Elect
Em: h2owens@hotmail.com


Edward C. Perdue, Immediate Past President


Timothy E McNutt, Secretary-Treasurer
Em: temcnuttsr@comcast.net


Texas Academy of Pediatric Dentistry


Brian D Collins, President
Em: bcinbigd@earthlink.net


Danny D Watts, President-Elect


Paul I. Rubin, Vice President
Em: drpaul@tda.org


Jason A. Clapp, Secretary-Treasurer
Em: jasonclappdds@yahoo.com


Dietmar Kennel, Immediate Past President
Em: pediatricdentist@usa.net


Utah Academy of Pediatric Dentistry


Jason J Horgesheimer, President
Em: horge@networld.com


R. Ryan Johansen, Vice President
Em: drjohansen@yahoo.com


Vermont Society of Pediatric Dentistry


Charles A. Bookwalter, President
Em: bookwalter@adelphia.net


Virginia Society of Pediatric Dentistry


Meera A Gokli, President


J. B Martin, Secretary-Treasurer
Em: jbmartin@msn.com


Washington State Academy of Pediatric Dentists


Bernard J Larson, President
Em: drlarson@fidalgo.net


Frank J. Foreman, President-Elect
Em: drforeman@drfrankforeman.com


Charlie E Toillion, Immediate Past President
Em: cjtoillion@msn.com


David C. Mast, Treasurer
Em: dcmnorthbend@comcast.com


Wisconsin Society of Pediatric Dentistry, Ltd.


Jennifer A Quizon, President


Brian D Hodgson, Vice President
Em: brian.hodgson@marquette.edu


Thomas J Turner, Secretary-Treasurer
Em: drturner@fidkids.com


